PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

II II	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Assign	tive Assignment to correct the cover sheet where inventor Robert J. frey was omitted. previously recorded on Reel 017602 Frame 0053. or(s) hereby confirms the assignment was submitted in the original sion but Robert J. McCaffrey was not identified on the cover sheet		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Eric Aaron Langberg	04/05/2006
Richard Messerle	04/05/2006
Gerd Schmieta	04/25/2006
Jens Andersson	04/21/2006
Robert J McCaffrey	05/01/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Altec Lansing Technologies, Inc.	
Street Address:	Route 6 and 209	
City:	Milford	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	18337-0277	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29255259

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (831)458-7892

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 831-458-4446

Email: andre.tacdiran@plantronics.com

Correspondent Name: Andre Tacdiran
Address Line 1: 345 Encinal Street

Address Line 2: Legal

Address Line 4: Santa Cruz, CALIFORNIA 95060

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 09-0070 PATENT

501024540 REEL: 023567 FRAME: 0657

29255259

CH 540 00

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Andre Tacdiran Total Attachments: 7 source=09-0070_OriginalCoverSt#page1.tif source=09-0070_OriginalCoverSt#page2.tif source=09-0070_Assignments#page1.tif source=09-0070_Assignments#page2.tif source=09-0070_Assignments#page3.tif source=09-0070_Assignments#page4.tif source=09-0070_Assignments#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 023567 FRAME: 0658

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Eric Aaron Langberg	04/05/2006
chard Messerle 04/05/2006	
Gerd Schmieta 04/25/2006	
Jens Andersson	04/21/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Altec Lansing Technologies, Inc.		
Street Address:	Route 6 and 209		
City:	Milford		
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA		
Postal Code:	18337-0277		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29255259

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(703)714-8306

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: Email:

(703) 749-1300

Correspondent Name: Richard E. Kurtz, II

feronys@gtlaw.com

Address Line 1:

1750 Tysons Blvd., Suite 1200

Address Line 4:

McLean, VIRGINIA 22102

file://C:\Documents and Settings\feronys\Local Settings\Temporary Internet Files **OATEN.** 5/11/2006 **REEL: 023567 FRAME: 0659**

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	43689.016500D IM3D		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Richard E. Kurtz		
Signature:	/Richard E. Kurtz, II/		
Date: 05/11/2006			
Total Attachments: 5 source=Executed Assignment#page1.tif source=Executed Assignment#page2.tif source=Executed Assignment#page3.tif			

RECEIPT INFORMATION

source=Executed Assignment#page4.tif source=Executed Assignment#page5.tif

EPAS ID:

PAT107908

Receipt Date:

05/11/2006

Fee Amount:

\$40

REEL: 023567 FRAME: 0660

Application of: Docket No.: 43689.016400D

Eric Aaron Langberg et al.

Serial Number: 29/255,259

Filing Date: March 7, 2005

Title: PORTABLE MEDIA REPRODUCTION SYSTEM

WHEREAS, Eric Aaron Langberg, Richard Messerle, Gerd Schmieta, Jens Andersson and Robert J. McCaffrey whose post office addresses appear below (hereinafter referred to as Assignor), have invented certain new and useful improvements in Portable Media Reproduction System (hereinafter referred to as The Invention) described in the above-captioned Application for United States Letters Patent; and

WHEREAS, ALTEC LANSING TECHNOLOGIES, INC., whose post office address is Route 6 and 209, Milford, PA 18337-0277 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the same in the United States and throughout the world.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Assignor, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and Patent Application throughout the United States of America, including any and all United States Letters Patent granted on any U.S. Patent Application, and any division, continuation, continuation-in-part and reissue of said U.S. Patent Application; and the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention throughout the world, including the right to apply for patents and inventor certificates in respect thereof and to claim priority pursuant to rights accorded Assignor under the terms of the Paris International Convention and all other available international conventions and treaties; and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents, patents of addition, utility models, patents of importation, revalidation patents and inventor certificates which may be granted throughout the world in respect of said invention.

ALSO, Assignor hereby agrees to execute any documents that legally may be required in connection with the filing, prosecution and maintenance of said application or any other patent application(s) or inventor certificate(s) in the United States and in foreign countries for said invention, including additional documents that may be required to affirm the rights of Assignee in and to said invention, all without further consideration. Assigned also agrees, without further consideration and at Assignee's expense, to identify and communicate to Assignee at Assignee's request documents and information concerning the invention that are within Assignor's possession or control, and to provide further assurances and testimony on behalf of Assignee that lawfully may be required of Assignor in respect of the prosecution, maintenance and defense of any patent application or patent encompassed within the terms of this instrument. Assignor's obligations under this instrument shall extend to Assignor's heirs, executors, administrators and other legal representatives. If no serial number is listed above for the captioned patent application, the Assignor hereby authorizes the firm of Greenberg Traurig to insert into this Assignment the Serial Number or other information which may be necessary to identify the patent application or patents to which this Assignment relates.

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all United States Letters Patent referred to above to Assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for Assignee's sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of Assignee's legal representatives and successors, to the full end of the term for which such Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made.

Page 1 of 4

Application of: Eric Aaron Langberg et al.		Docket No.: 43689.016400D		
Serial Number: 29/255,259				
Filing Date: March 7, 2005				
Title: PORTABLE MEDIA REPRODUCTION S		SYSTEM		
Full Name of First or Sole Inventor		Citizenship	Citizenship	
Eric Aaron Langberg		U.S.	u.s.	
Mailing Address - Street	*	Post Office Address – Street	V/e(1-1-2-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1	
321 Rambling Way		Same as Mailing Addres	ss	
City		City		
Milford		Milford		
State or Country	Zip Code	State or Country	Zip Code	
PA	18337	PA	18337	
Date:	J	Signature	3	
4-5-06		En a Land		
Before me personally ap this instrument to be his (and acknowledges 2006.	
Full Name of Second Inventor		Citizenship		
Richard Messerle		US		
Mailing Address - Street	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Post Office Address - Street		
4 White Street		Same as Mailing Address		
City		City		
Port Jervis		Port Jervis		
State or Country	Zip Code	State or Country	Zip Code	
NY	12771	NY	12771	
Date: 4-5-06		Signature Me	soule	
(Notarization preferred but not required,				
Before me personally appeared said and acknowledge this instrument to be his (her) free act and deed this day of 2006.			and acknowledges 2006.	
			Notary Public	

Application of: Eric Aaron Langberg et al.		Docket No.: 43689.01	6400D	
Serial Number: 29/255,259				
Filing Date: March 7, 2006				
Title: PORTABLE MEDIA REPRODUCTION S		N SYSTEM		
Full Name of Third Inventor		Citizenship	Citizenship	
Gerd Schmieta		Germany	Germany	
Mailing Address - Street		Post Office Address - Street		
20 Holyoke St., #1		Same as Mailing Addre	ss	
City		City		
Boston		Boston		
State or Country	Zip Code	State or Country	Zip Code	
MA	02116	MA O	02116	
Date:		Signature		
0425.6006		V. W	MIC	
(Notarization preferred but not required)				
Before me personally appeared said this instrument to be his (her) free act and deed the			and acknowledges	
this instrument to be his (her) free act and	deed this day of	2006.	
			Notary Public	
Full Name of Fourth Inventor		Citizenship		
Jens Andersson		Sweden	Sweden	
Mailing Address – Street		Post Office Address - Street	Post Office Address - Street	
Haggvagen 3		Same as Mailing Addre	Same as Mailing Address	
City		City	City	
Vaxjo		Vaxjo	Vaxjo	
State or Country	Zip Code	State or Country	Zip Code	
Sweden	SE-352 50	Sweden	SE-352 50	
Date:		Signature	Signature	
(Notarization preferred but not required	2)			
Before me personally appeared said			and acknowledges	
this instrument to be his (her) free act and deed this day of 2006.				
		Managery	Notary Public	

Page 3 of 4

Application of: Eric Aaron Langberg et al.		Docket No.: 43689.016400D		
Serial Number: 29/255,259				
Filing Date: March 7, 2006				
Title: PORTABLE MEDIA	A REPRODUCTION	SYSTEM		
Full Name of Third Inventor		Citizenship	Citizenship	
Gerd Schmieta		Germany		
Mailing Address - Street		Post Office Address - Street		
20 Holyoke St., #1		Same as Mailing Addre	Same as Mailing Address	
City		City		
Boston		Boston		
State or Country	Zip Code	State or Country	Zip Code	
MA	02116	MA	02116	
Date:		Signature		
(Notarization preferred but not required)				
Before me personally appeared said and acknowledge this instrument to be his (her) free act and deed this day of 2006.			and acknowledges 2006.	
			Notary Public	
Full Name of Fourth Inventor		Citizenship		
Jens Andersson		Sweden		
Mailing Address – Street		Post Office Address – Street		
Haggvagen 3		Same as Mailing Address		
City		City		
Vaxjo		Vaxjo		
State or Country	Zip Code	State or Country	Zip Code	
Sweden	SE-352 50	Sweden	SE-352 50	
Date:		Signature		
04/21/06		Bus (sur	La de la companya de	
(Notarization preferred but not required) Before me personally appeared saidand acknowledges this instrument to be his (her) free act and deed thisday of2006. Notary Public				

Application of: Eric Aaron Langberg et al.		Docket No.: 43	Docket No.: 43689.016400D	
Serial Number: 29/255,259				
Filing Date: March 7, 2006				
Title: PORTABLE	MEDIA REPRODUCT	ION SYSTEM		
Full Name of Fifth Inventor		Citizenship	Citizenship	
Robert J. McCaffrey		u.s.	U.S.	
Mailing Address – Street		Post Office Address	Post Office Address – Street	
37 Windsor Rd.		Same as Mailing	Same as Mailing Address	
City		City	City	
Hillsborough		Hillsborough	Hillsborough	
State or Country	Zip Code	State or Country	Zíp Code	
NH	03244	NH	03244	
Date:		Signature	Signature	
5/1/04		12		
(Notarization preferred but not required)				
Before me personally appeared saidand acknowledges this instrument to be his (her) free act and deed this day of2006.				
			Notary Public	